Corporate Profile: Ösel Devices Limited

Company Overview

At Ösel Devices Limited, we are dedicated to driving innovation and excellence in technology. Our commitment to quality, sustainability, and customer satisfaction positions us as a leader in the industry, delivering cutting-edge solutions that transform everyday experiences. At Ösel, we believe that everyone deserves to experience the joy of hearing and communication, regardless of their hearing abilities.

Our Mission

Our mission is to harness the power of technology to create solutions that enhance connectivity, efficiency, and quality of life. We envision a future where our innovations drive progress and make a positive impact on the world. Our mission is to provide accessible, high-quality hearing solutions that not only restore hearing but also enrich lives. With a diverse range of cutting-edge products and a team of expert audiologists, we're here to help you hear better and live better.

• Our Innovation

We embrace innovation as the driving force behind progress, constantly seeking new ways to push the boundaries of what's possible and create transformative solutions. At Ösel, we believe in taking a holistic approach to auditory wellness.

Our Values

Integrity, compassion, and innovation are at the core of everything we do at Ösel. We're committed to upholding the highest ethical standards in our interactions. And we continuously strive to push the boundaries of technology and research to deliver innovative solutions that meet the evolving needs.

• Our Commitment

At Ösel, our commitment to excellence extends beyond the products and services we offer. We're dedicated to making a meaningful impact on the lives of individuals with hearing loss and the communities we serve.

Innovation and Technology

At Ösel, we pride ourselves on our relentless pursuit of innovation. Our dedicated R&D team continuously explores new frontiers in technology, ensuring that we remain at the cutting edge of industry advancements.

Quality and Customer Satisfaction

At Ösel, our commitment to quality and customer satisfaction is at the heart of everything we do. We strive to deliver exceptional products and services that meet the highest standards and exceed our customers' expectations.

Sustainability and Responsibility

At Ösel, sustainability and corporate responsibility are integral to our operations. We are dedicated to minimizing our environmental impact and fostering a culture of social responsibility, ensuring that our business practices contribute positively to the world around us.

Manufacturing Excellence

Our state-of-the-art manufacturing plant in Greater Noida is a testament to our commitment to quality and precision. Equipped with the latest technology, our facility ensures that every product meets the highest standards of excellence.

Global Reach and Impact

While Ösel is proudly based in India, our impact is global. Our solutions are utilized by businesses and consumers worldwide, earning us a reputation for excellence and reliability. We actively participate in major industry events and exhibitions, showcasing our innovations and building strong relationships with partners and customers across the globe.

Awards and Recognition

Ösel Devices Limited has been honored with numerous awards and accolades, recognizing our commitment to quality, innovation, and customer satisfaction. These awards inspire us to continue striving for excellence and pushing the boundaries of technology.

Leadership Team

Ösel's leadership team comprises seasoned professionals with extensive experience in technology and business management. Under the dynamic guidance of Mr. Ravi Mishra and Ms. Jyotsna Jawahar, the company is well-positioned for continued growth and innovation. Their strategic vision and dedication drive Ösel towards new technological frontiers and market opportunities.

Impressive Clientele of Ösel

At Ösel, our commitment to excellence has attracted a diverse range of clients across various industries. Our advanced hearing aids have been trusted by renowned organizations and institutions, enabling them to enhance their experience and leave a lasting impression.

Future Outlook

The future of Ösel Devices Limited is filled with promise. With a steadfast commitment to innovation, quality, and customer-centric solutions, we are poised to lead the way in

technological advancements. As we continue to grow and evolve, we remain dedicated to creating solutions that make a difference in the world.

Contact Information:

Thank you for considering Ösel. We look forward to the opportunity to serve you and exceed your expectations with our innovative technology solutions. For inquiries, partnerships, or general information, please contact us at:

• Registered Office Address:

712, Naurang House, K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, New Delhi, India – 110001

• Head Office & Manufacturing Plant Address:

Signature Tower First Floor, Plot No. 3, Sector Knowledge Park- III, Greater Noida- 201308, Uttar Pradesh, India.

• Call Us: 1800-890-4398

• **E-Mail:** info@oselhearing.com